VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB5002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Natural Resources » Item 370 Department of Game and Inland Fisheries

Item 370	First Year - FY2019 Second Year - FY2020	
Wildlife and Freshwater Fisheries Management (51100)	\$43,794,951	\$43,794,951
Wildlife Information and Education (51102)	\$4,015,764	\$4,015,764
Enforcement of Recreational Hunting and Fishing Laws and Regulations (51103)	\$15,342,891	\$15,342,891
Wildlife Management and Habitat Improvement (51106)	\$24,436,296	\$24,436,296
Fund Sources:		
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$31,622,269	\$31,622,269
Federal Trust	\$12,172,682	\$12,172,682

Authority: Title 29.1, Chapters 1 through 6, Code of Virginia.

Out of the amounts appropriated for this Item, \$20,000 the first year and \$20,000 the second year from nongeneral funds is provided for the Smith Mountain Lake Water Quality Monitoring Program.